APPENDIX A

FIGURES



9 & K
%‘% ) {:;ff‘ a
A S e Y
9 P b7
& Rus 7
o Sel Dy | . .§ ¢ am
! |
: ﬁs‘:s ( I [ g
E} ) | l'l' -
il é’
&
Belle Chasse &
Maval Air E‘i
Station & f:?
Colombel Me 41‘5‘ @ Faves
§ 8 %%Q
. Al trd
| &
i,
01
Naval Facility Borrow Area Wk :
Maval air Facility Building 49 = _
Belle Chasse, LA 70037 ‘]
I{a - : _'.: II.
NG .
’J?—%"E ﬂ _.|r
Mf{f;‘?ﬁg . . _,'
i~
5'
4
FIGURE 1. STREET SITE LOCATION MAP
BELLE CHASSE NAVAL FACILITY DRAWN BY: EDB
. AEROSTAR NAVAL AERDSRTF.EA?'%S%E‘?LDWG 49 REFERENCE: MAP OF
EMVIROMNMEMTAL SERVICES, INC, BELLE CHASSE, PLAQUEMINES PARISH, EEEE?EESSB%%TIH{EUIEUMHH
LOUISIANA MICROSOFT CORP,




BERTRANDVILLE, LOUISIANA 7.5 MINUTE SERIES
QUADRANGLE (TOPOGRAPHIC)

DATED 1985 CONTOUR INTERVAL & FEET

NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929

FIGURE 2. TOPOGRAPHIC SITE LOCATION MAP

BELLE CHASSE NAVAL FACILITY DRAWN BY: EDB
BORROW AREA
= REFERENCE: MAP OF
AEROSTAR NAWVAL AIR STATION BUILDING 48 BERTRANDVILLE, LOUISIANA

ENVIRONMENTAL €RVICES, INC. | pE| | E CHASSE, PLAQUEMINES PARISH, | pREPARED BY: US.
LOUISIANA GEOLOGICAL SURVEY




£0/10/90:31va | VNYISNOT ‘HSI4Vd SANININOVId "ISSYHO 31138 ey

67 ONIQTING NOILVLS ¥IV 1VAVN AViSONIY
SM A8 NMVAQ VINY MOYY¥0E ALITIOVA TVAVYN 3ISSVHO 31134

NV1d 3LS "¢ 33N9ld

Z0-00Z-L0L0¢ 8ar

— "

L00L 005 0
P yizeel . 00S = 1L
/ M 18 IWIS JIHIVH9
/ o
, A [
/ %
WIOHINNOD / 4 T /
¥ ; e Lo TS
¥ STVl ! A i
o ! wo 1109~ ) - x>
0 ¢ i _fo = S
/\ ...‘_. 3 'J. f.fz
/ Fararars T R =
/ It q_ S TIEM SY9/I0 N\
M//. e \ / T
o ; L i / =
S N, § . (Y gémkﬁﬁ;
hmu S~ oo vs R 3118 TINVHD/ 1410
u_w\

F1id TAHOWIN 138W0T102
140

i d ¢\ f~1o3rans N
A F NSV, \
D 3S4N00 4109 W

£




APPENDIX B

PROPERTY RECORD INFORMATION



AEROSTAR was not provided property record information by the client or user at
the time of this report’s completion due to unavailable and incomplete property
record information. The Plaquemines Parish Tax Assessor’s Office was unable to
provide tax record or assessment information concerning the subject site since the
government-owned subject site is exempt from taxes. An environmental lien
search was to have been requested through EDR as part of this investigation;
however, it could not be completed without additional property record information.
A chain-of-title was not rcquested by the client. An addendum letter will be issued
updating this information upon receipt of additional property record information
should a property identification number be obtained.



APPENDIX C

SITE PHOTOGRAPHS



1) Looking north across the western portion of the subject site.
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2) ooking northeast at the golf cart trail observed tnug hout the sjec:t site.






5) Looking northeast at the dirt mounds observed in the northern portion of the
subject site.




8) Looking west along the grassy trail along the site’s southern boundary.



st at the residential structures observed on the northern

L

9) Looking northea
adjoining property.

10) Looking south along Protti Drive at the residences observed on the eastern

adjoining properties.



11) Looking south across the southeastern portion of the subject site at the
southern adjoining property.
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12) Looking southwest at the western portion of the golf course located on the
western adjoining property.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-05) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS
NAVAL AIR STATION BLDG. 49
BELLE CHASSE, LA 70037
COORDINATES
Latitude (North): 29.819600 - 29° 49’ 10.6”
Longitude (West): 90.015000 - 90" 0" 54.0”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 15
UTM X (Meters): 788487.9
UTMY (Meters): 3302355.5
Elevation: 1 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 29090-G1 BERTRANDVILLE, LA
Most Recent Revision: 1995

East Map: 29089-G8 BELLE CHASSE, LA
Most Recent Revision: 1995

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property wae not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR's search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databascs:

FEDERAL RECORDS

NPL. . .. National Priority List

Proposed NPL______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites

Delisted NPL________________ National Priority List Deletions

NPLLIENS. . . . _________. Federal Superfund Liens

CERCLIS. ... .. ... Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information
. System

CERC-NFRAP______________. CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned

TC1928055.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CORRACTS..._.______...__. Corrective Action Report

RCRA-TSDF_____._____.__ ... Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information

RCRA-LQG.________._______. Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information

ERNS ___ . ... Emergency Response Notification System

HMIRS . . ... Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System

US ENG CONTROLS. __.___. Engineering Controls Sites List

USINSTCONTROL._______.. Sites with Institutional Controls

FUDS. .. Formerly Used Defense Sites

US BROWNFIELDS. . __.__._. A Listing of Brownfields Sites

CONSENT . ____ Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

ROD. .. .. Records Of Decision

UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

oDl ___ . Open Dump Inventory

TRIS. ... Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

TSCA. .. Toxic Substances Control Act

FTTS. . FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, &
Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

LUCIS ... Land Use Control Information System

DOTOPS _______ ... ... Incident and Accident Data

ICIS. ... Integrated Compliance Information System

HISTFTTS. ... . ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

UscCbL ___ . ... Clandestine Drug Labs

RADINFO_____ . ... ____... Radiation Information Database

PADS. ___ ... PCB Activity Database System

MLTS ... Material Licensing Tracking System

MINES. .. Mines Master Index File

RAATS __ ... RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

SHWS_ _____ . ____. Potential and Confirmed Sites List

SWF/LF. ... Landfill List

DEBRIS .. . __.......___ LDEQ Approved Debris Sites

SWRCY. _____ .. ... Recycling Directory

HISTLUST. ______ ... ...... Underground Storage Tank Case History Incidents

LIENS ... Environmental Liens

SPILLS. . ... .. Emergency Response Section Incidents

VCP. .o Voluntary Remediation Program Sites

DRYCLEANERS___.________. Drycleaner Facllity Listing

NPDES. ... ... LPDES Permits Database

TRIBAL RECORDS

INDIAN RESERV____________. Indian Reservations

INDIAN LUST._________ e Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

INDIANUST. ______._________. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS
Manufactured Gas Plants._. EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

TC1928055.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 2



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

FEDERAL RECORDS

RCRAInfo: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act ( RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. RCRAInfo replaces the data recording and reporting abilities of the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Information System(RCRIS). The database includes selective infurmalion on siles which generate,
transport, store , treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Act (RCRA) Conditionally exempt small quantity generators (CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of
hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Small quantity generators (SQGs)
generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste pcr month Large quantity gencrators generate over
1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Transporters are
individuals or entities that move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle,
treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/13/2006 has revealed that there are 2
RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.375 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir MapID Page
VECTOR SCHLUMBERGER 210 CONCORD RD 0-1/8 ESE A1 6
SCHLUMBERGER WELL SVC -GCSC 201 S CONCORD RD BLDG 2 0-1/8 ESE A2 6

DOD: Consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of
Defense, that have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S.
Virgin Islands.

A review of the DOD list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2005 has revealed that there is 1 DOD
site within approximately 1.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir MapID Page
NEW ORLEANS NAVAL AIR STATION 0-1/8 0 6

FINDS: The Facility Index System contains both facility information and "pointers" to other

sources of information that contain more detail. These include: RCRIS; Permit Compliance System (PCS);

Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS); FATES (FIFRA [Federal Insecticide Fungicide Rodenticide Act]

and TSCA Enforcement System, FTTS [FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System]; CERCLIS; DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to
manage and track information on civil judicial enforcement cases for all environmental statutes); Federal

Underground Injection Control (FURS); Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS); Surface impoundments (SIA), TSCA
Chemicals in Commerce Information System (CICS); PADS; RCRA-J (medical waste transporters/dlsposers) TRIS;

and TSCA. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA/NTIS.

A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/18/2007 has revealed that there are 2

TC1928055.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 3



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

FINDS sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page
VECTOR SCHLUMBERGER 210 CONCORD RD 0-1/8 ESE A1 6
SCHILUMBERGER WELL SVC -GCSC 201 S CONCORD RD BLDG 2 0-1/8 ESE A2 6

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Environmental Quality’s list:
LDEQ’s Leaking UST Database. .

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/13/2007 has revealed that there is 1 LUST
site within approximately 0.625 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page

US NAVAL AIR STATION - JOINTR 400 RUSSELL AVE 1/4-12NW 4 8

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Environmental Quality's Louisiana Underground Storage Tank Database. .

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/03/2007 has revealed that there is 1 UST
site within approximately 0.375 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map D Page

SCHLUMBERGER OFFSHORES SERVICE 107 CONCORD RD 1/4-1/2ESE 3 7
AUL: A notico of contamination (nature and leveis of contaminants) and restriction of property
to non-residential use are placed in the conveyance records for the property.

A review of the AUL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/13/2007 has revealed that there is 1 AUL
site within approximately 0.625 miles of the target property.

EquaIIHigher Elevation Address Dist / Dir MapID Page

US NAVAL AIR STATION - JOINTR 400 RUSSELL AVE 1/4 - 12NW 4 8
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped:

Site Name

CONOCOPHILLIPS CO - ALLIANCE REFIN
BAYOU CONCESSION SCRAP

CHEVRON ORONITE CO LLC - TEMPORARY
PLAQUEMINES PARISH GOVERNMENT - TO

PLAQUEMINES PARISH GOVERNMENT - NU

JOTUN PAINTS INC

LEON DUPLESSIS & SONS INC - CONSTR
HUB ENERGY SERVICES INC

ALPINE MUD PRODUCTS

RIVERBEND NURSING & REHABILITATION
CHEVRON ORONITE CO LLC - OAK POINT
WHITNEY-BARATARIA PUMPING STATION
SCHLUMBERGER WELL SERVICE -GULF CO
CONOCOPHILLIPS CO - ALLIANCE REFIN
BLCLLE CHASSE DENTAL CENTERLLC
DISTINCTIVE CLNR INC

MOONS CLNR

BELLE CHASSE SELF SERVE

DAIGLE'S QUICK STOP

STATE OIL FUEL CENTER INC

BILLUPS FOOD STORE #0045

SUBSEA7 UCLLC

FAST FUEL #4

FILL A SACK - ALLIANCE STORE

EAGLE AUTO BODY

MARINE PROPULSION REPAIR
COMPUTALOG WIRELINE

OCEANEERING INTL INC

MARINE PROPULSION RPR
SCHLUMBERGER WELL SVCS BCPS 2117
JOHN W STONE OIL DISTRIBUTORS LLC
HIGHWAY 23 SOUTH, NEAR NAVAL BASE
HWY 23 S NEAR NAVAL BASE

BELLE CHASSE MARINE SITE HWY 23 IN
LA HWY 23 SOUTH 12 MI SOUTH OF BEL
BP/AMOCO CORPORATION

TOSCO REFINING CO

CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY

Database(s)

SWF/LF, NPDES
NPDES

NPDES

NPDES

NPDES

NPDES

NPDES

NPDES

NPDES

NPDES

SWF/LF, UST, NPDES
NPDES

NPDES

AUL

LUST, UST
DRYCLEANERS
DRYCLEANERS
usT

UST

UST

usT

UST

usT

uUsT

RCRA-SQG, FINDS
RCRA-SQG, FINDS
RCRA-SQG, FINDS
RCRA-SQG, FINDS
RCRA-SQG, FINDS
RCRA-SQG, FINDS
RCRA-SQG

ERNS

ERNS

ERNS

ERNS

ICIS

ICIS

ICIS
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Target Distance
Database Property (Miles) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 172-1
FEDERAL RECORDS
NPL 1.125 0 0 0 0
Proposed NPL 1.125 0 0 0 0
Delisted NPL 1.125 0 6] 0 0
NPL LIENS 0.125 0 NR NR NR
CERCLIS 0.625 0 0 0 0
CERC-NFRAP 0.625 0 0 0 0
CORRACTS 1.125 0 0 0 0
RCRA TSD 0.625 0 0 0 0
RCRA Lg. Quan. Gen. 0.375 0 0 0 NR
RCRA Sm. Quan. Gen. 0.375 2 0 0 NR
ERNS 0.125 0 NR NR NR
HMIRS 0.125 0 NR NR NR
US ENG CONTROLS 0.625 0 0 0 0
US INST CONTROL 0.625 0 0 0 0
DOD 1.125 1 0 0 0
FUDS 1.125 v} o] 0 0
US BROWNFIELDS 0.625 0 0 0 0
CONSENT 1.125 0 0 0 0
ROD 1.125 0 0 0 0
UMTRA 0.625 o 0 0 0
oDl 0.625 0 0 0 0
TRIS 0.125 0 NR NR NR
TSCA 0.125 0 NR NR NR
FTTS 0.125 0 NR NR NR
SSTS- 0.125 0 NR NR NR
LUCIS 0.625 0 0 0 0
DOT OPS - 0.125 0 NR NR NR
IcIs 0.125 0 NR NR NR
HIST FTTS 0.125 0 NR NR NR
CDL 0.125 0 NR NR NR
RADINFO 0.125 0 NR NR NR
PADS 0.125 0 NR NR NR
MLTS 0.125 0 NR NR NR
MINES 0.375 0 0 0 NR
FINDS 0.125 2 NR NR NR
RAATS 0.125 0 NR NR NR
STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS
State Haz. Waste 1.125 0 0 0 0
State Landfill 0.625 0 0 0 0
DEBRIS 0.625 0 0 0 0
SWRCY 0.625 0 0 0 0
LUST 0.625 0 0 1 0
HIST LUST 0.625 0 0 0 0
UST 0.375 0 0 1 NR
LIENS 0.125 0 NR NR NR
SPILLS 0.125 0 NR NR NR

Total
>1 Plotted

o
ONOCOOOOO0OO0OO0OO0COO0O0O0O0O0OOOCO 20O TCONOOOO0O0ODOO

NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR

CO--0-_20000
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Target Distance Total
Database Property (Miles) <1/8 1/8-1/4 1V4-12  12-1 - >1 Plotted
AUL 0.625 0 0 1 0 NR 1
VCP 0.625 0 [0} 0 0 NR (0]
DRYCLEANERS 0.375 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NPDES ] 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
TRIBAL RECORDS
INDIAN RESERV 1.125 0 0 0 0 0 0
INDIAN LUST 0.625 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN UST ) 0.375 0 0 0 NR NR 0
EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS
Manufactured Gas Plants 1.125 0 0 0 -0 0 0
NOTES:

TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database

TC1928055.2s Page 5




Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DOD NEW ORLEANS NAVAL AIR STATION DOD CUSA147350
Region N/A
NEW ORLEANS NAVAL AIR STA (County), LA
<1/8
1ft.
DOD:
Feature 1: Navy DOD
Feature 2: Not reported
Feature 3: Not reported
URL: Not reported
Name 1: New Orleans Naval Air Station
Name 2: Not reported
Name 3: Not reported
State: LA
DOD Site: Yes
Tile name: LAPLAQUEMINES
A1 VECTOR SCHLUMBERGER RCRA-SQG 1004710578
ESE 210 CONCORD RD FINDS LADY8519425/
<1/8 BELLE CHASSE, LA 70037
232 ft.
Site 1 of 2in cluster A
Relative:
Higher RCRAInfo:
Owner: SCHLUMBERGER CO
Actual: (713) 240-9196
1ft. EPAID: LAD985194257
Contact: RAY EUSEBIO
(504) 392-7794
Classification:  Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS.
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
A2 SCHLUMBERGER WELL SVC -GCSC RCRA-SQG 1004714086
ESE 201 S CONCORD RD BLDG 2 FINDS LAR000023911
<1/8 BELLE CHASSE, LA 70037
307 ft.
) Site 2 of 2 in cluster A
Relative:
Higher
Actual:
1ft.

TC1928055.2s Page 6



Map 1D
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

[ MAP FINDINGS '

EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
'SCHLUMBERGER WELL SVC -GCSC (Continued) 1004714086
RCRAInfo:
Owner: SCHLUMBERGER WELL SVCS
(504) 394-0550
EPA ID: LAR000023911
Contact: DAVID RICHARDSON
(504) 394-0550
Classification:  Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national ropository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
of the Clean Air Act.
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
3 SCHLUMBERGER OFFSHORES SERVICES ' UST U003074178
ESE 107 CONCORD RD N/A
1/4-1/2 BELLE CHASSE, LA 70037
1495 ft.
Relative: UsT:
Higher Master Agency Id: 66931
Subject Category Code: EQT
Actual: Subject item ID: 1
4 ft. UST Tank Num: 29712
Install Date: 21-Mar-80
Facility Status: Closed
Status Date: 1-Jan-80
Total Capacity: /000
Number Of Compartments: 1
Gasoline Flag: Not reported
Diesal Flag: Yes
Gashol Flag: . Not reported
Kerosen Flag: Not reported
Heating Oil Flag: Not reported

TC1928055.2s Page 7



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SCHLUMBERGER OFFSHORES SERVICES (Continued) u003074178
New Used Oil Flag: Not reported
" Other Sub: Not reported
Other Description: Not reported
Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt: Not reported
Cathodically Protected: Not reported
Epoxy Coated Tank: Not reported
A Composite Of Different Materials: Not reported
Fiberglass Or Plastic: Not reported
Interior Line With Some Material: Not reported
Dble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:  Not reported
Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket: Not reported
Made Of Concrete: Not reported
Liner Covering Excavation Hole: Not reported
Unknown: Not reported
Other Material: Not reported
Other Description: Not reported
Pipe Method Desc: Not reported
Last Status: 3901
4 US NAVAL AIR STATION - JOINT RESERVE BASE (NASJRB) LUST U003926703

NW 400 RUSSELL AVE
BELLE CHASSE, LA 70037

1/41/2
2223 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
11t

LUST:

Facility 1D: 8268

UST:

Master Agency Id:

Subject Category Code:

Subject Item ID:

UST Tank Num:

Install Date:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline Flag:

Diesal Flag:

Gashol Flag:

Kerosen Flag:

Heating Oil Flag:

New Used Oil Flag:

Other Sub:

Other Description:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphailt:
Cathodically Protected:

Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Matcrial:

Dble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:

Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Unknown:

Other Material:

8268

EQT

1

18436
27-Aug-57
Active
1-Jan-80
210000

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Aviation Fuel
Not reported
Nol repurled
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not roported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

UST N/A
AUL
NPDES
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR iD Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

US NAVAL AIR STATION - JOINT RESERVE BASE (NASJRB) (Continued)

Other Description:
Pipe Method Desc:
Last Status:

Master Agency ld:

Subject Category Code:

Subject Item I1L:

UST Tank Num:

Install Date:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline Flag:

Diesal Flag:

Gashol Flag:

Kerosen Flag:

Heating Oil Flag:

New Used Oil Flag:

Other Sub:

Other Description:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protected:

Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:

Dble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:

Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Unknown:

Other Material:

Other Description:

Pipe Method Desc:

Last Status:

Master Agency Id:

Subject Category Code:
Subject ltem ID:

UST Tank Num:

Install Date:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline Flag:

Diesal Flag:

Gashol Flag:

Kerosen Flag:

Heating Oil Flag:

New Used Qil Flag:

Other Sub:

Other Description:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protected:
Epoxy Coated Tank:

Not reported
Not reported
12239

8268

EQT

2

18437
27-Aug-57
Active
1-Jan-80
210000

1

Not reported
Not reportad
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Aviation Fuel
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12239

8268

EQT

3

18438
27-Aug-57
Active
1-Jan-80
210000

1

Not reported
Not reported
Nout reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Aviation Fuel
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003926703
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US NAVAL AIR STATION - JOINT RESERVE BASE (NASJRB) (Continued)

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plastic:
Interior Line With Some Material:

Dble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:

Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Unknown:

Other Material:

Other Description:

Pipe Method Desc:

Last Status:

Master Agency Id:

Subject Catagory Code:

Subject Item ID:

UST Tank Num:

Install Date:

Facility-Status:

Status Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline Flag:

Diesal Flag:

Gashol Flag:

Kerosen Flag:

Heating Oil Flag:

New Used Oil Flag:

Other Sub:

Other Description:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protoected:

Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fibergiass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:

Dble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:,

Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Unknown:

Other Material:

Other Description:

Pipe Method Desc:

Last Status:

Master Agency Id:
Subject Category Code:
Subject ltem ID:

UST Tank Num:

Install Date:

Facility Status:

Statue Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline Flag:

Diesal Flag:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12239

8268

EQT

4

18439
27-Aug-60
Removed
1-Aug-04
210000

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Aviation Fuel
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
679

8268

EQT

4

18439
27-Aug-60
Active
1-Jan-80
210000

1

Not reported
Not reported

U003926703
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US NAVAL AIR STATION - JOINT RESERVE BASE (NASJRB) (Continued)

Gashol Flag:

Kerosen Flag:

Heating Oil Flag:

New Used Oil Flag:

Other Sub:

Other Description:

Steel Tank Covered With Asplialt:
Cathodically Protected:

Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:

Dble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:

Qutside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Unknown:

Other Material:

Other Description:

Pipe Method Desc:

Last Status:

Master Agency Id:

Subject Category Code:

Subject item ID:

UST Tank Num:

Install Date:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline Flag:

Diesal Flag:

Gashol Flag:

Kerosen Flag:

Heating Oil Flag:

New Used Qil Flag:

Other Sub:

Other Description:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protected:

Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:

Dble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:

Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation | lole:
Unknown:

Other Material:

Other Description:

Pipe Method Desc:

Last Status:

Master Agency Id:
Subject Category Code:

Not reported -
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Aviation Fuel
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12239

8268

EQT

5

18440
27-Aug-60
Removed
1-Aug-04
210000

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Aviation Fuel
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not repaorted
679

8268
EQT

U003926703
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US NAVAL AIR STATION - JOINT RESERVE BASE (NASJRB) (Continued)

Subject Item ID:

UST Tank Num:

Install Date:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline Flag:

Diesal Flag:

Gashol Flag:

Kerosen Flag:

Heating Oil Flag:

New Used Oil Flag:

Other Sub:

Other Description:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protected: ’
Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:

Dble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:

Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Unknown:

Other Material:

Other Description:

Pipe Method Desc:

Last Status:

Master Agency Id:

Subject Category Code:

Subject Item ID:

UST Tank Num:

Install Date:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline Flag:

Diesal Flag:

Gashol Flag:

Kerosen Flag:

Heating Oil Flag:

New Used Oil Flag:

Other Sub:

Other Description:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphail:
Cathodically Protected:

Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:

Dble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:

Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:

5

18440
27-Aug-60
Active
1-Jan-80
210000

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Aviation Fuel
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12239

8268

EQT

6

18441
27-Aug-60
Active
1-Jan-80
210000

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Aviation Fuel
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003926703
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US NAVAL AIR STATION - JOINT RESERVE BASE (NASJRB) (Continued)

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Unknown:

Other Material:

Other Description:

Pipe Method Desc:

Last Status:

Master Agency Id:

Subject Category Code:

Subject Item ID:

UST Tank Num:

Install Date:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline Flag:

Diesal Flag:

Gashol Flag:

Kerosen Flag:

Heating Qil Flag:

New Used Oil Flag:

Other Sub:

Other Description:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protected:

Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:

Dble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:

Oulside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Unknown:

Othor Material:

Other Description:

Pipe Method Desc:

Last Status:

Master Agency Id:
Subject Category Code:
Subject Item ID:

UST Tank Num:

Install Date:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline Flag:

Diesal Flag:

Gashol Flag:

Kerosen Flag:

Heating Qil Flag:

New Used Oil Flag:
Other Sub:

Other Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reparted
Not reported
Not reported
12239

8268

EQT

7

18442
27-Aug-60
Removed
1-Aug-04
210000

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Aviation Fuel
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
679

8268

EQT

7

18442
27-Aug-60
Active
1-Jan-80
210000

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Aviation Fuel

U003926703
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US NAVAL AIR STATION - JOINT RESERVE BASE (NASJRB) (Continued)

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protected:

Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:

Dble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:

Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Unknown:

Other Material:

Other Description:

Pipe Method Desc:

Last Status:

Master Agency Id:

Subject Category Code:

Subjact Item ID:

UST Tank Num:

Install Date:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline Flag:

Diesal Flag:

Gashol Flag:

Kerosen Flag:

Heating Oil Flag:

New Used Oil Flag:

Other Sub:

Other Description:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protected:

Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:

Dble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:

Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Unknown:

Other Material:

Other Description:

Pipe Method Desc:

Last Status:

Master Agency Id:
Subject Category Code:
Subject Item ID:

UST Tank Num.

Install Date:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Total Capacity:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12230

8268

EQT

8

18443
27-Aug-83
Closed
1-Feb-95
10000

1

Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
806

8268

EQT

9

10444
27-Aug-83
Closed
1-Feb-95
10000

U003926703
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US NAVAL AIR STATION - JOINT RESERVE BASE (NASJRB) (Continued)

Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline Flag:

Diesal Flag:

Gashol Flag:

Kerosen Flag:

Heating Oil Flag:

New Used Oil Flag:

Other Sub:

Other Description:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protected:

Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:

Dble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:

Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Unknown:

Other Material:

Other Description:

Pipe Method Desc:

Last Status:

Master Agency Id:

Subject Category Code:

Subject ltem ID:

UST Tank Num:

Install Date:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline Flag:

Diesal Flag:

Gashol Flag:

Kerosen Flag:

Heating Oil Flag:

New Used Oil Flag:

Other Sub:

Other Description:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protected:

Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:

Dble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:

Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Unknown:

Other Material:

Other Description:

Pipe Method Desc:

Last Status:

1

Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reportad
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
806

8268

EQT

10

18445
27-Aug-83
Removed

1 -Dec 92
2000

1

Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Nol reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not roported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
17051

U003926703
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US NAVAL AIR STATION - JOINT RESERVE BASE (NASJRB) (Continued)

Master Agency Id:

Subject Category Code:

Subject Item 1L:

UST Tank Num:

Install Date:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline Flag:

Diesal Flag:

Gashol Flag:

Kerosen Flag:

Heating Oil Flag:

New Used Oil Flag:

Other Sub:

Other Description:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protected:

Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:

Dble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:

Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Unknown:

Other Material:

Other Description:

Pipe Method Desc:

Last Status:

Master Agency Id:

Subject Category Code:

Subject ltem ID:

UST Tank Num:

Install Date:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline Flag:

Diesal Flag:

Gashol Flag:

Kerosen Flag:

Heating Oil Flag:

New Used Oil Flag:

Other Sub:

Other Description:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protected:

Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:

Dble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:

8268

EQT

"1

18446
27-Aug-83
Removed
1-Dec-92
2000

1

Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
17051

8268

EQT

12

18447
27-Aug-76
Removed
1-Nov-97
6000

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported

U003926703
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US NAVAL AIR STATION - JOINT RESERVE BASE (NASJRB) (Continued)

Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Unknown:

Other Material:

Other Description:

Pipe Method Desc:

Last Status:

Master Agency Id:

Subject Category Code:

Subject item ID:

UST Tank Num:

Install Date:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:
Gagoline Flag

Diesal Flag:

Gashol Flag:

Kerosen Flag:

Heating Qil Flag:

New Used Oil Flag:

Other Sub:

Other Description:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protected:

Epoxy Coated Tank: -

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Surie Malerial:

Dble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:

Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:

Lincr Covering Excavation Hole:
Unknown:

Other Material:

Other Descriptior:

Pipe Method Desc:

Last Status:

Master Agency Id:
Subject Category Code:
Subject item ID:

UST Tank Num:

Install Date:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Total Capacity:
Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline Flag:

Diesal Flay.

Gashol Flag:

Kerosen Flag:

Heating Oil Flag:

New Used Oil Flag:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8450

8268

EQT

13

18448
27-Aug-76
Removed
1-Nov-97
6000

1

Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

‘Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8450

8268

EQT

14

18449
27-Aug-73
Closed
1-Jun-96
10000

1

Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003926703
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US NAVAL AIR STATION - JOINT RESERVE BASE (NASJRB) (Continued)

Other Sub:

Other Description:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protected:

Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:

Dble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:

Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Unknown:

Other Material:

Other Description:

Pipe Method Desc:

Last Status:

Master Agency Id:

Subject Category Code:

Subject Item ID:

UST Tank Num:

Install Date:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline Flag:

Diesal Flag:

Gashol Flag:

Kerosen Flag:

Heating Oll Flag:

New Used Oil Flag:

Other Sub:

Other Description:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protected:

Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material: -

Dble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:

Qutside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Unknown:

Other Material:

Other Description:

Pipe Method Desc:

Last Status:

Master Agency Id:’
Subject Category Code:
Subject ltem ID:

UST Tank Num:

Install Date:

Facility Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not rcported
Not reported
649

R268

EQT

15

18450
27-Aug-73
Removed
1-May-96
10000

1

Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not roported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10981

8268

EQT

16

18451
27-Aug-73
Removed

U003926703
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US NAVAL AIR STATION - JOINT RESERVE BASE (NASJRB) (Continued)

Status Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline Flag:

Diesal Flag:

Gashol Flag:

Kerosen Flag:

Heating Qil Flag:

New Used Oil Flag:

Other Sub:

Other Description:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protected:

Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:

Dble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:

Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Unknown:

Other Material:

Other Description:

Pipe Method Desc:

Last Status:

Master Agency Id:

Subject Category Code:

Subject Item ID:

UST Tank Num:

Install Date:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline Flag:

Diesal Flag:

Gashol Flag:

Kerosen Flag:

Heating Oil Flag:

New Used Oil Flag:

Other Sub:

Other Description:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protected:

Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plaslic:

Interior Line With Some Material:

Dble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:

Qutside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Madc Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Unknown:

Other Material:

Other Description:

1-May-96
10000

1

Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10981

8268
EQT

17

18452
27-Aug-81
Closed
1-Oct-97
550

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y
HYDRAULIC OIL
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003926703
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US NAVAL AIR STATION - JOINT RESERVE BASE (NASJRB) (Continued)

Pipe Method Desc:
Last Status:

Master Agency Id:

Subject Category Code:

Subject Item ID:

UST Tank Num:

Install Date:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline Flag:

Diesal Flag:

Gashol Flag:

Kerosen Flag:

Heating Oil Flag:

New Used Oil Flag:

Other Sub:

Other Description:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protected:

Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:

Dbie Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:

Qutside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Unknown:

Other Material:

Other Description:

Pipe Method Desc:

Last Status:

Master Agency Id:

Subject Category Code:
Subject Item ID:

UST Tank Num:

Install Date:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline Flag:

Diesal Flag:

Gashol Flag:

Kerosen Flag:

Heating Oil Flag:

New Used Oil Flag:

Other Sub:

Other Description:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protected:
Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:

Not reported
487

8268

EQT

18

18453
27-Aug-81
Closed
1-Oct-97
500

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y
SOLVENT
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not rcported
Not reported
Not reported
487

8268

EQT

19

31659
1-Jan-60
Removed
1-Apr-91
2000

1

Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reporled
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003926703
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US NAVAL AIR STATION - JOINT RESERVE BASE (NASJRB) (Continued)

Fiberglass Or Plastic:
Interior Line With Some Material:

Dble Wall As Upposed 10 Single Wall:

Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Unknown:

Other Material:

Other Description:

Pipe Method Desc:

Last Status:

Master Agency Id:

Subject Category Code:

Subject Item ID:

UST Tank Num:

Install Date:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline Flag:

Diesal Flag:

Gashol Flag:

Kerosen Flag:

Heating Oil Flag:

New Used Oil Flag:

Other Sub:

Other Description:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protected:

Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:

Dble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:

Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Unknown:

Other Material:

Other Description:

Pipe Method Desc:

Last Status:

Master Agency Id:
Subject Category Code:
Subject ltem ID:

UST Tank Num:

Install Date:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline Flag:

Diesal Flag:

Gashol Flag:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Gravity Feed
19752

8268

EQT

41

36244
1-Jan-80
Removed
1-May-96
750

1

Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10981

8268

EQT

20

36246
27-Aug-75
Removed
1-Jan-98
140

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003926703
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US NAVAL AIR STATION - JOINT RESERVE BASE (NASJRB) (Continued)

Kerosen Flag:

Heating Oil Flag:

New Used Oil Flag:

Other Sub:

Other Description:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protected:

Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:

Dble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:

Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Unknown:

Other Material:

Other Description:

Pipe Method Desc:

Last Status:

Master Agency Id:

Subject Category Code:

Subject item ID:

UST Tank Num:

Install Date:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline Flag:

Diesal Flag:

Gashol Flag:

Kerosen Flag:

Heating Oil Flag:

New Used Oil Flaq:

Other Sub:

Other Description:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protected:

Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:

Dble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:

Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:
Liner Covering Excavation Hole:

‘Unknown:

Other Material:
Other Description:
Pipe Method Desc:
Last Status:

Master Agency Id:
Subject Category Code:
Subject Item ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8175

8268

EQT

21

36249
1-Jan-61
Removed
1-Apr-91
500

1

Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Suction: Without Release Detection
19752

8268
EQT
22

u003926703
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US NAVAL AIR STATION - JOINT RESERVE BASE (NASJRB) (Continued)

UST Tank Num:

Install Date:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline Flag:

Diesal Flag:

Gashol Flag:

Kerosen Flag:

Heating Oil Flag:

New Used Oil Flag:

Other Sub:

Other Description:

Stcel Tank Covorod With Asphait:
Cathodically Protected:

Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:

Dble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:

Qutside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:

Liner Covering Excavation Hole:
Unknown:

Other Material:

Other Description:

Pipe Method Desc:

Last Status:

Master Agency Id:

Subject Category Code:

Subject Item ID:

UST Tank Num:

Install Date:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Total Capacity:

Number Of Compartments:
Gasoline Flag:

Diesal Flag:

Gashol Flag:

Kerosen Flag:

Heating Oil Flag:

New Used Oil Flag:

Other Sub:

Other Description:

Steel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
Cathodically Protected:

Epoxy Coated Tank:

A Composite Of Different Materials:
Fiberglass Or Plastic:

Interior Line With Some Material:

Dble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:

Outside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
Made Of Concrete:
Liner Covering Excavation Hole:

36250
1-Jan-76
Removed -
1-Mar-98
150

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported